WEALDEN DISTRICT COUNCIL Hellingly Neighbourhood Plan Adoption Statement

In accordance with Regulations 19 and 20 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended), this statement hereby gives notice that on 21 July 2021 Wealden District Council made (adopted) the Hellingly Neighbourhood Plan as a Development Plan Document.

Reason for the decision

The Neighbourhood Development Plan meets the basic conditions and is compliant with legal and procedural requirements. Paragraph 38A(4)(a) of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 requires the Authority to make the Neighbourhood Plan if more than half of those voting in the referendum vote in favour of the plan. The results of the referendum held on 6 May 2021 confirm that 81% of voters were in favour of the Hellingly Neighbourhood Plan.

The Neighbourhood Plan was formally made at a meeting of Full Council on 21st July 2021.

How to view the documents

This Adoption Statement, the adopted Hellingly Neighbourhood Plan and associated documents are available to view on the Council's website at:

https://www.wealden.gov.uk/planning-and-building-control/planningpolicy/neighbourhood-planning/neighbourhood-plans/hellingly-neighbourhood-plan

Copies are also available for public inspection, at the Council Offices, Vicarage Lane, Hailsham, BN29 2AX during normal office hours.

Contact us

For any questions please contact the Planning Policy Team on 01892 602008 or e-mail <u>nplans@wealden.gov.uk</u>.

A copy of the statement will be sent to Hellingly Parish Council as the qualifying body and any person who asked to be notified of the decision